
ZG58.7 Mahogany Rock-Air Bellows Gap-Nile

At TurnGo On
0 >.1 Begin Ride
>.1 L 2.3 Shawtown Road
2.3 R 2.3 Rich Hill Road
4.6 L 1.8 Glade Valley Road
6.4 R 0.1 US 21
6.5 L 2 Dewitt Road
8.5 L 1.4 Mahogany Rock Road
9.8 R >.1 Mahogany Rock Road
9.8 L >.1 Mahogany Rock Road
9.9 L 2.1 Bullhead Road
12 L 0.2 Pine Swamp Road
12.2 L 1.4 Brown Road
13.5 S 0.7 Brown Road
14.3 L 1 Air Bellows Gap Road
15.3 L 1.7 Air Bellows Gap Road
17 S 1 Air Bellows Gap Road
18 L 1.3 Air Bellows Gap Road
19.3 L 0.3 Pine Swamp Road
19.6 R 0.3 NC 18
19.9 R 1.2 Rifle Range Road
21.1 L 0.2 Fraser Road
21.3 L 1 Fraser Road
22.3 L 2 Grandview Drive
24.3 L 0.4 Duncan Street
24.6 L >.1 West Whitehead Street,

NC 18
24.7 R >.1 Womble Street
24.8 R 0.2 West Doughton Street
24.9 L 2.8 North Main Street, US 21
27.7 R 2.6 US 21, US 221
30.3 R 5.3 Nile Road
35.6 L 0.8 Vox Road
36.4 R 0.4 Vox Road
36.8 S 1.3 Vox Road
38.1 L 0.5 Pleasant Home Road
38.6 R 1.4 Fender Road
40 L 1.4 NC 18
41.4 R 0.8 Rector Road
42.1 L 1 Bailey Road
43.2 L 0.4 Little Pine Road
43.6 R 0.7 Smith Acres Road
44.3 R 0.5 Crab Creek Road
44.7 L 0.7 Wilson Road
45.4 S 0.7 Jr Dairy Road
46.1 R 0.3 Jr Dairy Road
46.4 L 1.2 Barrett Road
47.6 L 0.4 Glade Valley Road
48 R 0.7 Hardin Camp Road
48.7 R >.1 Blue Ridge Parkway
48.7 L 1.8 Saddle Mountain Church

Road
50.5 L 3.5 Mountain Lake Road
54 L 0.8 Mountain View Road

At TurnGo On
54.8 R 0.3 Rich Hill Mountain Road
55.1 L >.1 Cliffside Drive
55.1 R 0.3 Rich Hill Mountain Road
55.5 L 0.8 Mountain View Road
56.3 L 0.9 Mountain View Road
57.2 L >.1 Blue Ridge Parkway
57.2 R 0.1 Mountain View Road
57.3 R 1.3 Shawtown Road
58.7 L >.1 Glade Valley Road
58.7 R >.1 Glade Creek School

Road
End of Ride


